
Montalvin K8 Bell Schedule 2021-22 Copy 7/8/2021 2:54 PM

17/27/2021 15:48:52

MONTALVIN K8 SCHOOL CALENDAR
2021-22 SY

MONTALVIN K8 SCHOOL

Regular Days 130 KINDERGARTEN

Minimum Days 50 Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes

Total 180 Regular Days 130 41,600

Minimum Days 50 12,000

Date Day Type Description Total 180 53,600

08/16/2021 Monday Instructional

08/17/2021 Tuesday Instructional REGULAR SCHEDULE

08/18/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day M T W TH F

08/19/2021 Thursday Instructional Begin day 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes

08/20/2021 Friday Instructional Begin R1 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70

08/23/2021 Monday Instructional End R1 9:50 AM 20 9:50 AM 20 9:50 AM 20 9:50 AM 20 9:50 AM 20

08/24/2021 Tuesday Instructional Begin R2 11:00 AM 70 11:00 AM 70 11:00 AM 70 11:00 AM 70 11:00 AM 70

08/25/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day End R2 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0

08/26/2021 Thursday Instructional Begin lunch 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0

08/27/2021 Friday Instructional End lunch 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40

08/30/2021 Monday Instructional End day 2:20 PM 160 2:20 PM 160 2:20 PM 160 2:20 PM 160 2:20 PM 160

08/31/2021 Tuesday Instructional

09/01/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Daily Minutes 320 320 320 320 320

09/02/2021 Thursday Instructional # of days 32 34 0 33 31 130

09/03/2021 Friday Instructional Total annual minutes 10,240 10,880 0 10,560 9,920 41,600

09/06/2021 Monday Non instructional

09/07/2021 Tuesday Instructional MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE

09/08/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day M T W TH F

09/09/2021 Thursday Instructional Begin day 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes

09/10/2021 Friday Instructional Begin R1 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70

09/13/2021 Monday Instructional End R1 9:50 AM 20 9:50 AM 20 9:50 AM 20 9:50 AM 20 9:50 AM 20

09/14/2021 Tuesday Instructional Minimum Day Begin R2 11:00 AM 70 11:00 AM 70 11:00 AM 70 11:00 AM 70 11:00 AM 70

09/15/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day End R2 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0

09/16/2021 Thursday Instructional Minimum Day Begin lunch 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0

09/17/2021 Friday Instructional End lunch 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40

09/20/2021 Monday Instructional End day 1:00 PM 80 1:00 PM 80 1:00 PM 80 1:00 PM 80 1:00 PM 80

09/21/2021 Tuesday Instructional

09/22/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Daily Minutes 240 240 240 240 240

09/23/2021 Thursday Instructional # of days 1 4 38 3 4 50

09/24/2021 Friday Instructional Total annual minutes 240 960 9,120 720 960 12,000

09/27/2021 Monday Instructional

09/28/2021 Tuesday Instructional

09/29/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day GRADES 1 - 3

09/30/2021 Thursday Instructional Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes

10/01/2021 Friday Instructional Regular Days 130 39,390

10/04/2021 Monday Instructional Minimum Days 50 11,150

10/05/2021 Tuesday Instructional Total 180 50,540

10/06/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

10/07/2021 Thursday Instructional

10/08/2021 Friday Instructional M T W TH F

10/11/2021 Monday Non instructional Reserved Day Begin day 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes

10/12/2021 Tuesday Instructional Begin R1 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70 9:30 AM 70

10/13/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day End R1 9:47 AM 17 9:47 AM 17 9:47 AM 17 9:47 AM 17 9:47 AM 17

10/14/2021 Thursday Instructional Begin R2 11:00 AM 73 11:00 AM 73 11:00 AM 73 11:00 AM 73 11:00 AM 73

10/15/2021 Friday Instructional End R2 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0

10/18/2021 Monday Instructional Begin lunch 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40

10/19/2021 Tuesday Instructional End lunch 12:20 PM 40 12:20 PM 40 12:20 PM 40 12:20 PM 40 12:20 PM 40

10/20/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day End day 2:20 PM 120 2:20 PM 120 2:20 PM 120 2:20 PM 120 2:20 PM 120

10/21/2021 Thursday Instructional

10/22/2021 Friday Instructional Daily Minutes 303 303 303 303 303

10/25/2021 Monday Instructional # of days 32 34 0 33 31 130

10/26/2021 Tuesday Instructional Total annual minutes 9,696 10,302 0 9,999 9,393 39,390

10/27/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

10/28/2021 Thursday Instructional

10/29/2021 Friday Instructional Minimum Day M T W TH F

11/01/2021 Monday Non instructional Begin day 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes

11/02/2021 Tuesday Instructional Begin R1 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100

11/03/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day End R1 10:17 AM 17 10:17 AM 17 10:17 AM 17 10:17 AM 17 10:17 AM 17

11/04/2021 Thursday Instructional Begin R2 11:00 AM 43 11:00 AM 43 11:00 AM 43 11:00 AM 43 11:00 AM 43

11/05/2021 Friday Instructional End R2 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0

11/08/2021 Monday Instructional Begin lunch 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40 11:40 AM 40

11/09/2021 Tuesday Instructional End lunch 12:20 PM 40 12:20 PM 40 12:20 PM 40 12:20 PM 40 12:20 PM 40

11/10/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day End day 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40

11/11/2021 Thursday Non instructional

11/12/2021 Friday Instructional Daily Minutes 223 223 223 223 223

11/15/2021 Monday Instructional # of days 1 4 38 3 4 50

11/16/2021 Tuesday Instructional Total annual minutes 223 892 8,474 669 892 11,150

11/17/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

11/18/2021 Thursday Instructional

11/19/2021 Friday Instructional Minimum Day GRADES 4 - 6

11/22/2021 Monday Non instructional Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes

11/23/2021 Tuesday Non instructional Regular Days 130 41,860

11/24/2021 Wednesday Non instructional Minimum Days 50 12,150

11/25/2021 Thursday Non instructional Total 180 54,010

11/26/2021 Friday Non instructional

11/29/2021 Monday Instructional

11/30/2021 Tuesday Instructional M T W TH F

12/01/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Begin day 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes

12/02/2021 Thursday Instructional Begin R1 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100

12/03/2021 Friday Instructional End R1 10:18 AM 18 10:18 AM 18 10:18 AM 18 10:18 AM 18 10:18 AM 18
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12/06/2021 Monday Instructional Begin R2 11:00 AM 42 11:00 AM 42 11:00 AM 42 11:00 AM 42 11:00 AM 42

12/07/2021 Tuesday Instructional Minimum Day End R2 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0

12/08/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Begin lunch 12:20 PM 80 12:20 PM 80 12:20 PM 80 12:20 PM 80 12:20 PM 80

12/09/2021 Thursday Instructional Minimum Day End lunch 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40

12/10/2021 Friday Instructional End day 2:40 PM 100 2:40 PM 100 2:40 PM 100 2:40 PM 100 2:40 PM 100

12/13/2021 Monday Instructional

12/14/2021 Tuesday Instructional Daily Minutes 322 322 322 322 322

12/15/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day # of days 32 34 0 33 31 130

12/16/2021 Thursday Instructional Total annual minutes 10,304 10,948 0 10,626 9,982 41,860

12/17/2021 Friday Instructional Minimum Day

12/20/2021 Monday Non instructional

12/21/2021 Tuesday Non instructional M T W TH F

12/22/2021 Wednesday Non instructional Begin day 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes

12/23/2021 Thursday Non instructional Begin R1 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100 10:00 AM 100

12/24/2021 Friday Non instructional End R1 10:17 AM 17 10:17 AM 17 10:17 AM 17 10:17 AM 17 10:17 AM 17

12/27/2021 Monday Non instructional Begin R2 11:00 AM 43 11:00 AM 43 11:00 AM 43 11:00 AM 43 11:00 AM 43

12/28/2021 Tuesday Non instructional End R2 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0 11:00 AM 0

12/29/2021 Wednesday Non instructional Begin lunch 12:40 PM 100 12:40 PM 100 12:40 PM 100 12:40 PM 100 12:40 PM 100

12/30/2021 Thursday Non instructional End lunch 1:00 PM 20 1:00 PM 20 1:00 PM 20 1:00 PM 20 1:00 PM 20

12/31/2021 Friday Non instructional End day 1:00 PM 0 1:00 PM 0 1:00 PM 0 1:00 PM 0 1:00 PM 0

01/03/2022 Monday Instructional

01/04/2022 Tuesday Instructional Daily Minutes 243 243 243 243 243

01/05/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day # of days 1 4 38 3 4 50

01/06/2022 Thursday Instructional Total annual minutes 243 972 9,234 729 972 12,150

01/07/2022 Friday Instructional

01/10/2022 Monday Instructional

01/11/2022 Tuesday Instructional GRADES 7 - 8

01/12/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes

01/13/2022 Thursday Instructional Regular Days 130 41,600

01/14/2022 Friday Instructional Minimum Days 50 12,500

01/17/2022 Monday Non instructional Total 180 54,100

01/18/2022 Tuesday Instructional

01/19/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day REGULAR SCHEDULE

01/20/2022 Thursday Instructional 7 Periods, Lunch after 4th Period

01/21/2022 Friday Instructional M T W TH F

01/24/2022 Monday Instructional 1st begin 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes

01/25/2022 Tuesday Instructional 1st end 9:10 AM 50 9:10 AM 50 9:10 AM 50 9:10 AM 50 9:10 AM 50

01/26/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day 2nd begin 9:15 AM 5 9:15 AM 5 9:15 AM 5 9:15 AM 5 9:15 AM 5

01/27/2022 Thursday Instructional 2nd end 10:10 AM 55 10:10 AM 55 10:10 AM 55 10:10 AM 55 10:10 AM 55

01/28/2022 Friday Instructional 3rd begin 10:25 AM 15 10:25 AM 15 10:25 AM 15 10:25 AM 15 10:25 AM 15

01/31/2022 Monday Instructional 3rd end 11:20 AM 55 11:20 AM 55 11:20 AM 55 11:20 AM 55 11:20 AM 55

02/01/2022 Tuesday Instructional 4th begin 11:25 AM 5 11:25 AM 5 11:25 AM 5 11:25 AM 5 11:25 AM 5

02/02/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day 4th end 12:20 PM 55 12:20 PM 55 12:20 PM 55 12:20 PM 55 12:20 PM 55

02/03/2022 Thursday Instructional Begin Lunch 12:20 PM 0 12:20 PM 0 12:20 PM 0 12:20 PM 0 12:20 PM 0

02/04/2022 Friday Instructional End Lunch 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40 1:00 PM 40

02/07/2022 Monday Instructional 6th Begin 1:00 PM 0 1:00 PM 0 1:00 PM 0 1:00 PM 0 1:00 PM 0

02/08/2022 Tuesday Instructional 6th End 1:55 PM 55 1:55 PM 55 1:55 PM 55 1:55 PM 55 1:55 PM 55

02/09/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day 7th Begin 2:10 PM 15 2:10 PM 15 2:10 PM 15 2:10 PM 15 2:10 PM 15

02/10/2022 Thursday Instructional 7th End 2:40 PM 30 2:40 PM 30 2:40 PM 30 2:40 PM 30 2:40 PM 30

02/11/2022 Friday Instructional

02/14/2022 Monday Instructional Total Classroom Time 300 300 300 300 300

02/15/2022 Tuesday Instructional Lowest Passage Time 5 5 5 5 5

02/16/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day # of Passage Times 4 4 4 4 4

02/17/2022 Thursday Instructional Total Passing Time 20 20 20 20 20

02/18/2022 Friday Instructional Minimum Day Total Daily Instructional Minutes320 320 320 320 320

02/21/2022 Monday Non instructional # Days 32 34 0 33 31 130

02/22/2022 Tuesday Non instructional Total Minutes 10,240 10,880 0 10,560 9,920 41,600

02/23/2022 Wednesday Non instructional

02/24/2022 Thursday Non instructional MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE

02/25/2022 Friday Non instructional 4 Periods, Lunch after 4th Period

02/28/2022 Monday Instructional M T W TH F

03/01/2022 Tuesday Instructional 1st begin 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes 8:20 AM Minutes

03/02/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day 1st end 9:25 AM 65 9:25 AM 65 9:25 AM 65 9:25 AM 65 9:25 AM 65

03/03/2022 Thursday Instructional 2nd begin 9:30 AM 5 9:30 AM 5 9:30 AM 5 9:30 AM 5 9:30 AM 5

03/04/2022 Friday Instructional 2nd end 10:15 AM 45 10:15 AM 45 10:15 AM 45 10:15 AM 45 10:15 AM 45

03/07/2022 Monday Instructional 3rd begin 10:30 AM 15 10:30 AM 15 10:30 AM 15 10:30 AM 15 10:30 AM 15

03/08/2022 Tuesday Instructional 3rd end 11:15 AM 45 11:15 AM 45 11:15 AM 45 11:15 AM 45 11:15 AM 45

03/09/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day 4th begin 11:20 AM 5 11:20 AM 5 11:20 AM 5 11:20 AM 5 11:20 AM 5

03/10/2022 Thursday Instructional 4th end 12:40 PM 80 12:40 PM 80 12:40 PM 80 12:40 PM 80 12:40 PM 80

03/11/2022 Friday Instructional Begin Lunch 12:40 PM 0 12:40 PM 0 12:40 PM 0 12:40 PM 0 12:40 PM 0

03/14/2022 Monday Instructional End Lunch 1:00 PM 20 1:00 PM 20 1:00 PM 20 1:00 PM 20 1:00 PM 20

03/15/2022 Tuesday Instructional

03/16/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Total Classroom Time 235 235 235 235 235

03/17/2022 Thursday Instructional Lowest Passage Time 5 5 5 5 5

03/18/2022 Friday Instructional # of Passage Times 3 3 3 3 3

03/21/2022 Monday Instructional Total Passing Time 15 15 15 15 15

03/22/2022 Tuesday Instructional Total Daily Instructional Minutes250 250 250 250 250

03/23/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day # Days 1 4 38 3 4 50

03/24/2022 Thursday Instructional Total Minutes 250 1,000 9,500 750 1,000 12,500

03/25/2022 Friday Instructional

03/28/2022 Monday Instructional

03/29/2022 Tuesday Instructional

03/30/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

03/31/2022 Thursday Instructional

04/01/2022 Friday Non instructional Reserved Day

04/04/2022 Monday Non instructional

04/05/2022 Tuesday Non instructional

04/06/2022 Wednesday Non instructional
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04/07/2022 Thursday Non instructional

04/08/2022 Friday Non instructional

04/11/2022 Monday Instructional

04/12/2022 Tuesday Instructional

04/13/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

04/14/2022 Thursday Instructional

04/15/2022 Friday Instructional

04/18/2022 Monday Instructional

04/19/2022 Tuesday Instructional

04/20/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

04/21/2022 Thursday Instructional

04/22/2022 Friday Instructional

04/25/2022 Monday Instructional

04/26/2022 Tuesday Instructional

04/27/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

04/28/2022 Thursday Instructional

04/29/2022 Friday Instructional

05/02/2022 Monday Instructional

05/03/2022 Tuesday Instructional

05/04/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

05/05/2022 Thursday Instructional

05/06/2022 Friday Instructional

05/09/2022 Monday Instructional

05/10/2022 Tuesday Instructional

05/11/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

05/12/2022 Thursday Instructional

05/13/2022 Friday Instructional

05/16/2022 Monday Instructional

05/17/2022 Tuesday Instructional

05/18/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day

05/19/2022 Thursday Instructional

05/20/2022 Friday Instructional  Grades 1-3 10 day average = sum of days 1 through 10 divided by 10 = 244 minutes

05/23/2022 Monday Instructional Day Minutes 230 minutes needed to satisfy Ed Code 46114

05/24/2022 Tuesday Instructional Minimum Day Day 1 220 Result: PASS

05/25/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Day 2 220 See Ed Code 46114

05/26/2022 Thursday Instructional Minimum Day Day 3 220

05/27/2022 Friday Non instructional Reserved Day

05/30/2022 Monday Non instructional

05/31/2022 Tuesday Instructional Day 4 300

06/01/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Day 5 220

06/02/2022 Thursday Instructional Day 6 300

06/03/2022 Friday Instructional Day 7 300

06/06/2022 Monday Instructional Minimum Day Day 8 220

06/07/2022 Tuesday Instructional Minimum Day Day 9 220

06/08/2022 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Day 10 220

https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displaySection.xhtml?sectionNum=46114.&lawCode=EDC

